

PAINSWICK PARISH COUNCIL

TOWN HALL PAINSWICK GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL6 6QA 01452 812722 clerk@painswick-pc.gov.uk

http://www.painswick-pc.gov.uk/



Dear Councillor / Resident

I hereby give notice of an Extra Ordinary Parish Council Meeting that will be held in the *Town Hall Painswick* on Wednesday 5th June 2024 at 7.30pm.

All Residents of the Parish are welcome to attend, and Members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the business of considering and resolving upon the matters as set out below.

Dated: Friday 31st May 2024

Adrian Gyde

Chairman to the Council

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. In accordance with Section 249 (5) of the Local Government Act 1972 to consider and resolve to grant Mr George Hodder and Mr Martin Slinger the Honorary Freedom of the Parish.

2. Date of the next meeting – Wednesday 19th June 2024 at 7.30pm in the Town Hall.



PAINSWICK PARISH COUNCIL

TOWN HALL PAINSWICK GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL6 6QA 01452 812722 clerk@painswick-pc.gov.uk

http://www.painswick-pc.gov.uk/



Dear Councillor / Resident

I hereby give notice of an Extra Ordinary Parish Council Meeting that will be held in the *Town Hall Painswick* on Wednesday 5th June 2024 at 7.30pm.

All Residents of the Parish are welcome to attend, and Members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the business of considering and resolving upon the matters as set out below.

Dated: Friday 31st May 2024

Adrian Gyde

Chairman to the Council

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. In accordance with Section 249 (5) of the Local Government Act 1972 to consider and resolve to grant Mr George Hodder and Mr Martin Slinger the Honorary Freedom of the Parish.

2. Date of the next meeting – Wednesday 19th June 2024 at 7.30pm in the Town Hall.